ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

(Before the Court of Mr Genom Tekseng Information Commissioner)

Dated the 22nd April, 2022

APIC-No.219/2021/ (Appeal)

UNDER SECTION 19 (3) RTI ACT, 2005.

Shri Kipa Tai,
Polo Colony Naharlagun,
PO/PS: naharlagun,
District, Papum Pare,
Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

Shri Nakap Hina, DLRSO Yupia, Papum Pare District. Arunachal Pradesh Respondent

Appellant

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE (FORM-4 CPC R/W SECTION-20 (1) of RTI ACT, 2005)

To,

Shri Nakap Hina Nabam, DLRSO-cum-PIO, Yupia, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

- 1. Whereas, one Shri Kipa Tai filed second appeal before the commission on 23.08.2021 under section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 alleging that you have not furnished the information in response to his RTI application dated 30.03.2021.
- 2. Whereas, the commission by order dated 21.01.2022 & 11.03.2022 directed you to furnish complete information to the Appellant and you have not complied with any of the commission's direction.
- 3. Whereas, you being the DLRSO-cum-PIO, Yupia, Papumpare District, Govt. Of Arunachal Pradesh, have failed to furnish the information sought under RTI Act, 2005 to the Appellant within 30 days from the receipt of his application as provided under section 7 (1) of the RTI Act without any reason.
- 4. Whereas, for failure to furnish the information within prescribed period of 30 days under section 7 (1) of the RTI Act, 2005, you are liable for imposing a reasonable penalty under section 20 (1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Therefore, you are hereby required to appear in person before the commission on 27.05.2022 at 1030 hrs to SHOW CAUSE as to why you should not be imposed reasonable penalty as provided in section 20 (1) of RTI Act and failing which matter will be heard and decided in your absence.

Given under my hand and seal of this commission on this day of 22nd April, 2022.

Sd/ (GenomTekseng) Information Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Kipa Nakap Hina, DLRSO, Yupia, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Shri Kipa Tai, Polo colony, Naharlagun, PO/PS: Naharlagun, Papumpare Distt. Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar to upload in the APIC website.

4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar

APIC, Itanagarommission

Itanagarommission

Itanagarommission